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CUI MCMROtnfp 

• June 1, 1996 - The Commission granted Cor, -.rate Services 
Telcom, Inc. (CST) certificate number 4t. to provide 
intrastate interexcha.nge telecommunications eeL-vice. 

• January 29, 1999 - CST reported gross operating revenues of 
$1,736,559.24 and groaa intrastate revenues of $371,219.85 on 
ita Regulatory Aaaeaament Pee Return for the period January 1, 
1998, through December 31, 1998 . 

• July 28, 1998 - The Diviaion of consumer Affaire received 181 
complaints concerning CST from July 31, 1996, through July 28, 
1998. Of those complaint•, 55 have been determined to be 
apparent unauthorized carrier change (alall'llling) infractions in 
violation of Rule 25·4 .118, Florida Admlniatrative Code. 
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' • DOCKET NO. 980950-TI 
DATE : April 22, 1999 • 
• September 23, 1998 - The Commiss ion issued Order No. PSC-96-

1265-SC-TI , requiring CST to show cause why it should not have 
certificate number 444 1 canceled o r be fined $550,000 for 55 
apparent violations of Rule 25-4 .118, Florida Administr ative 
Code. 

• OCtober 13, 1998 - CST voluntarily ceased marketing in Florida 
and filed a timely response to t he Show Cause Order and a 
Motion for More Definite Statement. 

• April 15, 1999 CST filed an offer of settlement. 
(Attachment A, Pages S-6) 

RIICUIIIQH Ol ISSVJI 

ISSOB 1 : Should the COINIIiesion grant Corporate Service Telcom, 
Inc .' s Motion for More Definite Statement? 

: If the Commiesion approves CST'a Settlement Offer , 
~he Motion for More Definite Statement will become moot. (Bedell) 

STAPP AIALJBIS: A8 stated in the case Background, when CST filed 
ita response to the COmmission's Show Cause Order, it also filed a 
Motion fo r More Definite Statement . If the Commission approves 
CST's Offe r of Settl ement, the outstanding Motion wil l be moot. If 
the Settlement Offer is rejected, staff will write a recommendation 
on the Motion for More Definite Statement for a subsequent Agenda. 
Therefore, staff recommends that if the Commission approves staff 's 
recommendation in Issue 2, the pending Motion for More Definite 
Statement will be moot. 

ISSQB 2: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer 
proposed by CST to resolve the apparent violations o f Rule 25-
4 .118, Florida Administrative COde, Interexchange Carrier 
Selection? 

81CSMiriQATJQIJ: Yea. (Biegalald) 

- 2 -



• DOCKET NO. 980950-TI 
DATE: April 22, 1999 • 
STAll AR&LIIIS: On April 15, 1999, after several meetings with 
staff, CST submitted an offer to settle. In ita settlement offer 
CST agreed to do the following: 

• CST will continue to suspend telemarketing practices in 
Florida through October 15, 1999. 

• Upon resuming marketing in Florida, CST will install a 
warm tranafer system by which customers calling the 
Commission with complaints of unauthorized PIC changes 
may be transferred directly to CST's toll-free line. 

• CST will allow staff to review any marketing mater ials 
before they are utilized in Florida. 

• CST will address and resolve all customer inquiries 
and complaints. 

• CST ~o~ill make a contribution of $20,000 to the 
general revenue fund of the State of Florida with 
no admission of liability or wrongdoing. 

Staff supports CST'e proposal to establish a warm transfer 
system with the Commission for consumer complaints. Staff believes 
this will allow for expedited resolution of those consumer 
complaints . Staff supports CST' s proposal not to resume 
telemarketing in Florida until October lS, 1999. Staff believes 
this will allow CST time to revise its telemarketing scripts in a 
way that would not be confusing to the consumer. Staff supports 
CST's proposal that upon resuming telemarketing in Florida, it will 
allow staff to review ita telemarketing and verification scripts 
before utilizing them in Florida. 

The CODIPany baa satisfactorily addressed each of staff's 
conce1 ns . Moreover, the company has been very cooperative in 
resolving all issues. Therefore, staff believes the terms of t he 
settlement agreement ae eummar4~ed in this recommendation are fa11 
and reasonable, and we euppot . the vol untary contribution to the 
General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 (l), Florida 
Statutes, in the amount of $20,000. 
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• DOCKET NO. 980950-TI • DATE: April 22, 1999 

ISSQI 3: Should this docket be closed? 

gcr-rnnmCM: No . With the approval of Issue 2, this docket 
should remain open pending the remittance of the $20,000 voluntary 
contribution within five business days after tho o rder approving 
the settlement beOOII\4t8 final. Upon remittance of the settl~ment 
payment, thie dock<' t should be closed. The $20, 000 settlement 
should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in 
the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 ( l) • 
Florida Statutes. (la~ll) 

IDR AULXIII : If the Commission approve• the staff 
recommendation in Issue 2, this docket should remain open pending 
the remittance of the $21) , 000 voluntary contribution within s 
business days after the order approving the settlement becomes 
final . Opon remittance of the settlement payment. thia docket 
should be closed. 
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Dear KallJ'I 

ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 980950-Tl 
APRIL 22. 1999 

--­_,_ __ ..,..._ -·-- .. --·-------

ft1e wUl C*aflal t'Jie JIIDJ N-Il Mde bF • ol.a.-t, Coqlante lleni.Gu ft~, x.a., ( ·~·) to n~eolft tlie .a ua refu•.o.S 
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2. Cft "'·•••UI' tfh 11 l:laulll'lad.da ......,.Uat aaU•1&.&.ee .._ ~ t rlw:& .. ialU .- 1a 11; ' • 1111. Cl't 1o91111 
DGC to """ .ta ... u .. 1a rlail.da tt o ... ~ 11, 1111. 

J. _.. aw •• ...uti .. .ta ''"l.da, Cl't will euaalc to C 1NI• ftatt1\a JPCOICJ .. Ul•nr,_t e,.. eaipta to • ...... .ta, non• to ~~elf u .... Ml a a U• • wit.a c •ui.Gil .. -. 

-s-



• 
..... u~ •';t&l•k1 
Ap;rU U, ltt 
Pave 2 

• ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 980i50-n 
APRIL 22, 1999 

~ ~ OCIIIplua~ GAD • ~uatN'nd d.lnoUJ' to en•• 
toU•tne UM. 

s. en 1a MdftMieJag Ud will cosat'-- to ..sdnllt all 
cu•t:c.N i~itae ud c-..'btat., udall cn&~~t:c.N eo~~pubu 
wUl M tul"\7 neolftd, laale41•9 ntud.e u czoecU~ wtMt.n 
~uta. 

l bllllfte tba toz•IOSao zwpa:eHAU a tau ud n&IIO"tb\e ...u 
to ruolve tlWI du~, tba fU.~ ..,q pcacudlav bl:aaP~ qa.\ut 
en. l tftn Jail .... ~ ltafC ... ,. wUl u.s * pa:opoul 
~lata ud oee JOil ou nann ad to ta.. c '•aloft. lbo\114 
JO'D ba'ftt ~·~ qaetUau pl .. H do QO~ MdUte to Call-· 

awan1r, 

-
caaJr/olp 

CO I Jobft JI1U.. r l&tq • 

- ~ -


	2-16 No. - 3389
	2-16 No. - 3390
	2-16 No. - 3391
	2-16 No. - 3392
	2-16 No. - 3393
	2-16 No. - 3394



